jofotetotototototototototototototototototototototele
SUNMASTER

PARTS BOOK

1222 and 1622 series

High Capacity
Sunflower, Corn and Milo
Harvesting Attachment

m b
)
'l 1l

Sheyenne Tooling & Mfg.

L

Sheyenne Tooling & Manufacturing
701 Lenham Ave. SW /PO Box 647
Cooperstown ND 58425
701-797-2700

800-797-1883
Fax 701-797-2584

www.sheyennemfg.com

jotetetotototototototolototolototolotototototele

o
o
0
0
¥
0
0
o
0
0
¥
0
0
o
ol
0
o
0
0
{x ;
1Y K
0
2 B
o
0
o
0
o
0
o
0
o
0
o
0
o






el

Sheyenne Tooling & Mfg.

Sheyenne
701 Lenham Ave SW SUNMASTER

PO Box 647
Cooperstown ND 58425 HE AD ER
(800) 797-1883 or (701) 797-2700
Fax (701) 797-2584
www.sheyennemfg.com

High Capacity Harvest 6 —30%
Sunflower, Corn & Milo more crop from the

Harvesting Attachment same field !

Available In:
8,12 and 16 Row With 30” Spacing
12 and 16 Row with 22” Spacing &
12, 16, 18 and 24 Row With 20” Spacing

Custom Painting Available

ificantly reduce
shatter losses

Superior choice for lodged or
excessively dry sunflowers
B g =4

1" ¥ - ‘
VL : Unique design pic
Improved conditions for spring =& & downed milo, but leaves %

ting and weed control taller standing stubble
e ,r_,ﬁf\ P o » / % AN e > :







Table of Contents

22" Manual
Description Chart # Page #
Table of contents - 2
Service parts, how to order  (metric info included) - 3
Major component systems 001 4&S5
Lower drive assy 002 6 &7
Sprockets, Shafts & Gearboxes 003 8&9
Gearbox assy, inner 004 10 & 11
Gearbox cross-sections 005 12 & 13
Drive assy (middle) 006 14 & 15
Lower connector shafts 007 16 & 17
Outer drive shaft, 1622 model 008 18 & 19
Arm assy 009 20 & 21
Cross auger assy and LH mounting assy 010 22 & 23
Cross auger assy and RH mounting assy 011 24 & 25
The two drive systems defined - 26 & 27
Single drive assy, RH and LH 013 28 & 29
Connecting shaft assy 014 30 & 31
Gear and clutch assy, single drive, LH 015 32 & 33
Chain tensioner assy 016 34 & 35
PTO drive shaft assy 017 36 & 37
JD 9600 drive kit 018 38 & 39
Row unit 019 40 & 41
Rotary cutting mechanism 020 42 & 43
Gathering chain and tensioner assy, RH/LH 021 44 & 45
Chain guide assy, RH/LH 022 46 - 49
Vibrating catch pan assy 023 50 & 51
Vibrating catch pan 024 52 & 53
Lower shieldings 025 54 & 55
Shielding, LH 026 56 & 57
Shielding, RH 027 58 - 61
Rear screen assy 028 62 - 65
Snouts 029 66 & 67
Snout assy, welded, LH 030 68 & 69
Snout assy, welded, RH 031 70 & 71
Snout assy, welded, center 032 72 & 73
Special tools, detachable parts & optional parts 033 74 & 75
Decals 034 76 & 77
Suggested dealer parts kit for Sunmaster Headers - 78
Customer spare parts kit - 79
Index 80 - 85







1.1. Using the parts catalog
The drawings indicate item numbers relevant descriptions, the part
numbers, and number of parts for 8,-12,-16 row units respectively ,
so the parts going to be ordered can easily be identified.

1.2. How to order service parts
Please give the following data on ordering parts :
- Production year of the header, if known
- Serial number of the header (from owners manual)
- Description, part numbers and quantity of ordered parts
(from this manual)

Note: Please follow the above directions when ordering, it helps us send the
correct part(s).

Information: The Sunmaster header was originally engineered in Europe, using the
Metric system. The header is still primarily Metric, including the hard-
ware. Below find two tables that compare the Metic system and the
English system of grading bolts and screws. The last column of the
Metric table has useful equivelent information comparing the two sytems.

IS0 Property Class Markings for =
i Grade  |Malerisiand| Swurg® | e,
Steel Metric Bolts and Screws Desigration | Treaman: b v
Cirade s'l'arﬂa newmm Min
Mering |Epecification|  Size | Strenglh) To English o
Class 4.6 | mse>| 400 | gap BAEGL 2 [eamonsoel| T4 Pk
| [ ool workad
DD ey Wie | 420 | Grade —
i SAE nupmm:td: 120 |
(5] [crmese | i, | 50 | RG> SARCLE | wqunched| 105 | o
bempered
weee | soo :
Class 8.8 ﬂ: = G'%Eﬁ ~ madum
M1E
SAE Gr.#8 | productis | 150 e
up to SAE : quenched | N
Class 10.9 1040 e
| M36 Grade & -
Fig 1. Common strength grades for Fig 2. Common strength grades for
Metric fasteners. English fasteners.

Because of it's European roots you may still find some terms or words
in this manual that have been translated a little differently.

3



Major Component Systems



6€ 79 8¢ soded d0g 4

p 4 ST9LI-006 P/€ X 91/S ‘PY X3Y ‘Sunind py) ‘Ma.10S 6
4 I 060-+00-Z1 OlLd ‘&/M 1d3uey 8
6 % 8 syaed 9y - - £00-200-10 J9p[oy OLd MM

I 7091 - 1 ‘PIIMNS dwiea 173

I €L9-S10-20 LT - 1 ‘PIOMQNS dwied e/

I 791 - 11 ‘POPIPM dwied | L

I 0L9-S10-20 T - 11 ‘PIPIPM dwea L

UIquI0d ())96-(If 10) AJu0 I I 99€-910-10 » 11oddns d[xe 0y SALIP (0096 - AT 9
4 J9)Je pue [T -9] ‘ASSe JJeys dALI( S

¥€8-100-10 Jorid pue ()T - 97 ‘ASse 3Jeys dALI(]
I S$9-S10-10 Jd)Je pue [0 - T ‘Asse JJeys dALI( S
7€8-100-10 Jorid pue ([T - 7Y ‘ASSe 3Jeys dALI(

I 79T ‘“HY ‘ASse dALIp puy v

I 678-100-10 LT “HY Q3urs ‘Asse dALIp puy b

I 7791 ‘“H'T ‘Asse dAlIp puy €

I €€8-100-10 LT “H'T OI3uls ‘Asse dALIP puj €

I 7791 - SSO.A)) ‘Asse 1agny Fé

I L89-ST0-10 TTLT - SSOI)) ‘Asse J1agny 4

1 7791 ‘ASSE JALIP J9MO] 1

I €LP-ST0-10 LT “ASSE JALIP J9MO] I

SYIewoy T9TH (444t #aed uondrsaq # W

# [opouwt Aq J9pedH J19d $33314

100

SwA)SAQ Juduodwo)) Joleyy




Main Frame

01-016-370

03-004-161

Transmission Shaft Arm Assembly

Drive Shaft (Middle)

Gearbox Assembly



*‘ON }1eJ dUudAIYS 4

91 II » STOET-006 W I X 8/1 ‘urd a930) €1
ST I1 MAVTIN Jepj “Iaysep\ 4!
diqnoq I€ ST do1 1D YUl 10399Uu0) urey) 1T
yulf ST 01 0 SI-7do1 J3[[01 d[qnop ‘urey) | qoI
Sulf €1 1T €7 €1-7d01 J9[[01 d[qnop ‘utey) | eQ
9 14 NHZIN X9y ‘pnN 6
€ 44 MTIIIN MOO[ “IIYSBAA 8
9 14 MATIIN ye[) “Iaysen L
43 144 SSXTIN '8 dpern ‘ded Xy ‘MaIdg 9
€ 144 0SXTZIIN 8°8 Ipe.1) ‘ded Xy ‘Mg S
S1 IT 0L€-910-10 Asse way b
01 01 SLY-S10-10 ASS® }Jjeys uoissiuisue.a} JoMo| ¢
I I 08%-ST10-10 (orpprun) Asse jyeys dALI(Q (4
01 41 191-+00-€0 Asse x0qaedD) I
I O] ‘ASSB JALIP J9MO
I €LP-ST10-10 TI “ASS© JALIP JIMOT]
S Ieuy COo1# 444k #11ed uondrsd(q | # Wy
# [opowt Aq JIpeIH J13d $931g

00 Ajquiassy aALIQ J1aMOo]




S9X0QJesn) 7 syeys ‘s1exdo0.ds

19T-¥00-€0 6.0-7¢0-€0 8/0-7¢0-€0
X0qJeas) Jauuj X0QgJeas) ajelpaliaiu] X0g4eas) 1IN0
; S |
N S T LTJ
|
I H‘“ ,_ | N ul —mll | _ , . —
T A 2| == s
/4 , v 1L “ -1 A | “ HE T
/ \ . \ , I
/ _ . )

0l 0




Aypqeqreae paywry yaed 391419 4

x 90U S - - MI88-S00-+T 1300} 1 3d01dS 01
Jquinu yred dandeuy - - MPV80-v70-+C 300} 9] “)3¥d0.1dS 6
x 90U S - - MT80-+70-+T 11300} 9T )33pd0.ads 8
Jquinu yred dandeuy - - £€80-v70-0¢ Ja)oweIp S°67 Weys
z 9)0U N 01 4! STT100-0¢ 9EXLXS Yeys L
% 9)0U P 1)1 4! LTT100-0€ SPXLX8 WYeys 9
01 4! LX0YX0¢Z 893S S
1)1 4! 965-910-€1 [83S 1940 14
SUIMDAP UO WY1 ON] €
% 9)OU NS 7€7-009-C (s39Y90ads Jno/m) AjquIdsse X0qaeIn) Fé
Jquinu Jaed dapdeuy - - 180-+20-€0 (s3990ads Jno/m) Asse X0qaed3 1INQ I
01 4| 191-+00-€0 (s39y00ads yIm) Asse x0qaedsd Jauuj
(4 0 6L0-+70-€0 (w u ) Asse x0q.aeas djerpauridjuy
v 0 8L0-+Z0-€0 (s39yd0.4ds Y)Im) Asse X0q.aedg 13InQ
SYTeuy CO91# CUCI# # 31ed uondLsaq | # wdyg

# [opowt Aq J3peIH J3d $99314

€00

saxoqJean) ® syeys ‘sjayooidg




1]

AJqUIdSSY X0(I8dN)

191-¥00-€0

o_e%mw@\

oqNT 183D (06 — 08 YHM
MIIIS [9AI] 0} XOQIBID) [[LI

:9)0N |



1

I I 1L€-910-€9 X0QIea3 - 10A00 Jo¥seD) | ¢
74 74 CX8IN PY 193308 XaY - deo ﬂ\,?olﬂom ¢
L4 4 MTISIN YoO] ‘Ioysepy | TT
I I 967-910-€1 [e9s “10A0D | [T
I I LXOYX0€Z 23S | 0C
I I TETZSIN-0€ deus ‘Sury | 61
I I 9CC-700-0% 10A00 (3UISNOY) X0QIEdD) | 8]
1SUT-90T9 SeM IS 4 ¢ ASAUT-9079 [leq “0A0013 doop ‘Sutredqg | L]
I I €81-700-+¢ wweyx/Xg Aoy | 91
4 4 ¥12-v00-€ wwoex/Xg Aoy | G
£/€7C-009-C Sem I I LTT-00-0€ [EOTI0OA - XOQIBO3 YeysS | ]
4 4 SET-100-€ wwgzX/ X8 ‘LY | €1
C C 1€TZSINTL (deus) 1oudjsey ‘Sury | I
(4 C 0TXTSXOEA Joyses - Juuids ‘Sury | ]
¥ 4 MTSIN Yoo] ‘Ioysepy | 01
14 4 0TX8IN 8'8 9peI3 ‘py IJ ‘ded xoy ‘MaIdg 6
(4 C MT88-500-+C 300} {1 ‘103001dS 8
C ¢ 8TT-¥00-CC | 1100} 81 ‘uorurd ‘DALIp UTew ‘1edn) L
I I ¥TC-700-0F 3uISNOY X0qIedn) 9
14 4 MAITIN 1e[] “IOUSe M\ S
806 NId 4 C S TX9TIN (ma105) 3njd [9A9] 110 14
STT-H00-0€ Sem I I 6£2-009-T [ “Yeys ¢
IS C 4 90€9 [[eq ‘9A0013 doop “Suredqg |
C C 078-910-1% )Jeys ‘(Suisnoy) 10400 I
D RCTEN| TOOT# [444T; #y1ed uondrsaq | # w
# [opow Aq J13pedy J3d s33314
00 191-700-€0 Alquiassy xoqiean




)

SUO0I1939S - SS010 X0(gJes)

x0gueab Jauul T9T-#00-€0
X0Qeab s1eIpaWIRUl  6/0-720-S0 x0geab 18I0 820-720-€0

0

S SRS SN
z D@ @ G
~ .. . ‘ ¢ \\ v,.v .p \\ ’ *)
s ettt mlies | N - —t - - — g —— = R
- LN \_\.. —— S rm_——-———=y_r === / // 77 e e
W= T R
“\\MJ iz \& e “ - 7 N i 7 g
»\“‘” I’W—l e == /;”/ _ /l‘ Qh
7% /.,K.
4 ; e \\.\\.ﬂ _ Z NN
L BTG
= @ W b\ﬂm_ “ Z 2 X1
v‘“\1/@ .\) .
_/ : J




¢l

I I TETZSINOE deus ‘Sury 91

[SUT-90T9 sem (4 (4 ASAT-9079 340013 dadp - [leq ‘Sulredag ST

(4 (4 TE€TZSINTL (deus) xdud)sey ‘Sury 14!

ré 7 90€9 340013 dd3p - [Jeq ‘Suriedg €1

(4 (4 SET-P00-v¢ GTXLXS - PUd punoJ- jep ‘A3 4!

14 14 MTSIA 0] “I9yseA\ I

14 14 0TX8IN 8'8 apeas ‘ ded py Xay ‘MaIdg 01

89S € € 0IXTSX0EA X0q 1833 )y sen) 6

(4 (4 078-910-1% Jyeys ‘Suisnoy 8

I I ILE-910-€9 19402 X0q1833 )dYseD) L

1§7-009-T (Sutmp.ap uo w1 o) 13400 9

C (4 PrT-009-¢ 3003 8T - uoruid - JALIP urew ‘ILIDH S

€/€vT-009-T dMAM I ! LTT¥00-0€ [891).19A - X0q18d3 ‘Jyeys 14
97T-¥00-0¥ INVLS ! I wT-009-T X0Q1893 ‘19A0D) €
(drpowr) rdpWEIQ 8T I I 6€£7-009-7 [8JUOZLIOY - X0Q.1€d3 ‘}Jeys qz
(drpoun) 1dweIq §°67 ! 0 £€80-$70-0¢ [8)UOZLIOY - X0(.1e33 )Jeys (14
I I 8€7-009-7 X0(.18d33 ‘3se) I

X0q18d3 [enpIAIpul Jad s33314
(ySL1L uo)  JJeys JI[eWS 7€2-009-C (s39700ads Jno/m) “A[quidsse X0(q.Ied5)
(3391 uo) *ou jaed dandeu] - - 180-+20-€0 (s39y90ads Jno/M) ‘A[qUIISSE X0q.Ied1)
B BLUED | TOo1# CCTI# #)ed uondriasaq G |

X0q1ed5) 13d $331g

S00

UOI}29S-SS0.ID X0(Jean)




14!

(3IPPIIN) AIqUIdSSY dALI(]




SI

¢ ¢ NHSIN Xy MmN | €l

¢ ¢ MTISIN JeJ 10 YO0 ‘IYSeM 4!

¢ ¢ dDSEXSIN 9't o9pei3 - o3ered jog | ]

I I L80-010-0t poddns Suwreaq ‘qny | QT

z z 7sdd a[0y ¢ ‘apaduel 6

I I S0Z-LA Junreaq X 8

A1oreredss pjos JoN I I 18L-S00-6C | (0139 §0Z-LA 10) Ie[[0d SUId0] L
188-600-+ sem I I MT188-S00-1C 1003 ] J9x001dS 9
z I vIT-H00-b¢ | WWQEX/XQ - SPUS PI - 1B ‘A S

I I NHTSI xay (wel) mof N %

I I SSOTXSIN 8'8 9prIT 138 ‘MAIOS ¢

I I 18.-500-62 LU z

I I €8%-S10-0¢ (erpprur) Peys I

sy Ieway T91# (444E: #11ed uondrsaq | # wdyy

# [opowt Aq JIpeIH 13d $931g

(a1ppPIN) Assy aAuQ




91

JJeyS 10309UU0)) JIMO]




L1

188-500-pT SeA 4 4 M188-500-+C 300} ] Jo3j001dg 9
4 4 PIT-400-b€ | WWOEX/XY - SPUD PI - Je[f “Ao3 S
I I NHT8IA xoy (wel) mor MmN | ¢
I I SSOTX8IN 8'8 OPEIS )9S ‘MAIdS ¢
I I 18L-500-6CT SuLI LU C
I I 18-510-0€ 10J09UU0J JOMO[ “YeYS I
jun Jenprarpur 13d sa031g
01 01 8LY-ST10-10 10303UU09 JIMO] ‘Asse 1JeyS
D RCTEN| TOoT# TI# #y1ed uondrsaq | # wayy

# [Ppow Aq J9pedy J13d s34

L00

}eys J032auuo?) Jomo]




8T

Assy (Yeys aALIQ) uolssiwisuel ] 181n0




61

I 0 SSOTX]IN 8'] IpBIS XY - 135 1AYI0S ‘MAIDS 9
I 0 NHTSIA xoy - (wrel) ury MmN S
[4 0 v1C100-ve WW9EX/XQ - SPUD I - Je[] ‘KoY 14
! 0 18.-600-6C UL OLIUI00H ¢
M188-500-%C SeA [4 0 MT88-YC0-1C )00} 91 - g01 001dS [4
I 0 W CT - 10100UU09 JOMO] ‘YJeys I
Asse 1enpiarpur 1ad s9091g
v 0 W 2T ‘ASse 1JeyS QALIP 1IN0
Sy Jeway ToT# L #11ed uondiseq | # wayg

# [opowt Aq J3peay J3d 33314

800

syeys aAuQ J9no




07

AqUIdSSY ULIY

0LE-910-10




| X4

| | NHOTIN parerd ‘S 1-Q TN Xy ‘N 0]
I I MTOTIN 3007 “IoYse M| 6
I I MAOTIN Je]J “IoUse M\ 8
I I 6S1-600-1¢€ Jurreaq ‘1o0edg L
1SUT-T0T9 sem IS I I ASUC-20T9 [1eq ‘0A0013 doop ‘Surreaq 9
I I SEXOTIN Q'] opeI3 ‘ded xay ‘MaIog S
I I NHTZIN xoy (wel) mof ‘MmN %
I I 0S€-910-10 1I9sUI (WOoOoJysnur) QI /M MAIDS )9S ¢
| I ¢S1-600-69 9Vvd ‘Burysnq onserq [4
I I 0S1-600-C0 Pap[oMm (I9AS] UOHRIQIA) ULIY I
Asse 1enpiarpur 1ad s9091g
SI 11 0L£-910-10 Asse wiry
S ey 441k [(444E: #1ied uondLsa(q | # wa)

# [opowt Aq J13peay J13d $3391g

600

0.€-910-10 'ON ¥ed

Alqwassy wy




(44

Assy Bununoiy pueH a7 % 186Ny ssouD




194

SYOUI € = WG

0 0 0£590-006 DON8/€ “oo[do) “a3uefy Xay NN 1T
0 0 $6910-006 G ID ‘T X DN§/E “o8erued jjog | 0T
MO1 7| 10J 21njeay [euondQ 0 0 106-910-L1 s[qesnlpe - pagy - Y1003 ‘O[pped | 61
I I 1¥8-910-0€ HT‘yeys3ny | L]
b b TIN pyYsem | 91
I I €60-010-1 oreld | <1
8 8 dISEXTIN 9°f opels - oFerued Jjog | {
(01 woyrur) IS I I SN #WWE X G IXOPIN - punol N €1
(01 woyrur) IS I I SAN 1Xd €] — e} Jul [ —3O0[ “IOUSEA\ 1
IS I I 805-Add JuLreaq ‘SuIsnoy 11
INDIN I I ASAT80T9TLT Asse Suuedq [eq X | 0l
(01 wrur) IS I I 80CH Jurysnq pazode) /m Jurreaq X 6
C C T1T-010-v€ 0LX8X(QT Ao 8
I I 891-+00-+¢€ 9GX8XT Ao L
I I 0LXCTIN P [0 ‘g°8 opei3 ‘ded xay ‘Mmards 9
I1 11 NHZIN 8'g 9peI3 xay N S
6 6 MTCIN O0[ “IoYSep\ 14
L L MATIN Ty} “Ioysep\ €
I I GSXZIN 9'Q opei3 ‘ded xay ‘maIdg 14
1 CC291 - PopPIoMm ‘1o8ne SSOID) 1
I L89-S10-20 TTTI - POPIOM ‘103N SS0I)) I
S Ieuy 441 ¢:: (444 F:: #1ied uondrsa(q # W)

# [opouwt Aq J19pedy J13d $33314

010

Assy Bunyunoy pueH }o7 ® J1abny ssou)




Cross Auger and Right Hand Mounting Assy

24



ST

SOYOUT H$E" = WG

0 0 0£590-006 DONS/€ “oojdo) “a3uefy Xoy NN | [C
0 0 $6910-006 S ID ‘T X DNS§/E “O8erued yjog | 0T
MOI 7] 10J 1nyesy [euondQ 0 0 106-910-L1 d[qessnlpe - pasy - Yoo} ‘d[pped | 61
I I 6£8-910-0€ HY ‘Yeys e3ny | Q]
b b MATIN Rysem [ 91
I I €60-010-¥1 oreld | SI
8 8 dISEXTIN 9°f 9peis - oFewued Jjog | P
(01 w3 ur) IS I I SN #WWE X G IXOPIN - punor N €1
(01 woy ur) IS I I SHN 1Xd €] — e} Jul [ —3O0[ “IOUSEA\ 1
IS I I 80S-Ad Juwreaq ‘Fuisnoy | [
INDIN I I ASATR0T9TLT Asse SuLiedaq [req X | 0l
(01 W)t ur) IS I I 80CH Jurysnq pazode) /m Jurreaq X 6
I I T12-010-v€ 0LX8X(QT Ao 8
I I 891-+00-+¢€ 9GX8XT Ao L
I I 0LXCTIN P [0 ‘g°8 opei3 ‘ded xay ‘Mmaros 9
11 11 NHZIN 8'g 9peI3 xay N S
6 6 MTCIN J0[ “IoYSep\ 14
L L MATIN Ty} “Ioysep\ €
I I GSXZIN 9'Q opei3 ‘ded xay ‘maIdg 4
1 C291 - PopPIoMm ‘1o8ne SSOID) 1
I L89-S10-20 TTT1 - Pap[om ‘1o3ne sso1) I
S Ieuy 441k (444 F:: #11ed uondusa(q | # wayg

# [opouwt Aq J9peIH J19d $33314

110

‘H'Y Alqwassy 19bny ssou)




2 A
=
|

?m s il i R
= 0O | | e

Single Drive
1222 Row Header

Left End
Common

Ll-Wﬁmﬁﬂ

By

Double Drive
1622 Row Header

26




The Two Drive Systems Defined
Single drive - S1

Single drive, as seen in the upper picture on
page 26, has one PTO hook-up on the left side,
S1 and the red arrow below. It has only one slip
clutch with varying quantities of spring plates. It
has a sprocket drive on the right side for the
right hand half of the lower gearboxes.

Left side PTO drive hook-up

Inside the left shield you will see the chains and
sprockets that drive the cross auger S2 and the
left half of the lower or gearbox drive shafts,
S2. See picture below and upper picture on

page 26.

Left
gearbox

drive @ First slip clutch and
shaft the cross auger drive

Left side drive

This side is common (except for quantity of
spring plates) to both single and double drives.

The next picture on this page is of the right hand
end of the single drive, driving the right half of
the gearboxes, S3.

Right
gearbox
drive

shaft

o
-

TH |

= 4 '
Double sprocket driving -
the lower gearboxes, [N
__right hand half ‘

Right side, single drive
Double drive — D1

The double drive, as the name implies, has two
PTO input drive shafts and two slip clutches. One
PTO on each side of the feeder housing opening,
S1 and D1 and slip clutches on both ends. The
right end will look much like the left end, but with
an two unseen differences. See picture below and
the lower picture on page 26.

Right
" > gearbox
s ) drive
shaft

Right side, double drive

The differences are stated in the larger text box
above. The double drive splits the torque load on
the left side drive. See the yellow arrows in the
lower picture on page 26. D2 pulls off half of the
gearbox load.

The quantity of spring plates in the clutches and
the pressure settings vary with the row size and
the load each clutch is expected to carry. The next
10 or 12 pages in this book will have the
recommended slip clutch settings in the remarks
column.

27



8¢

d8uIS - HT “Assv 2aL1(q pugy IBUIS - HY “ASSV A1 PUF

%m

0
A RAOR
._%NWW@@M




67

€¢ 29 7¢ soded 29s [1819p 10/ 4

duiquiod uo spuadap yi3ud| urey) I -74dC1 IS[[0I 9[qnop ‘urey) T
I I STXOTIN 8'8 dpeIs ‘ded Xay ‘MaIog 1T
I I MTOTIN JoO[ “Idysepy [ 0T
4 4 8%9€-€-001 [eoads 7 ‘1oysepy | 61
I C 0T8-910-1¢ sulysng | 8]
(popadu se -/+) 4 C ¥66-S00-€1 wiys [ L1
(popaou se -/+) C C €66-S00-€1 wriys | 91
I I $00SZ-006 6# ‘uidIeH 7¢/S SI
(Juarmd jou) IOUSB A\ 7l
Tenuew s1oumo ur §1d 09s Z Z - (SoUIqUIOD JUAIIIJIP-SALIBA) [qP 1o3001dg €1
[enuew s1umo ur g1d 33s ré 4 - (SQUIqUIOD JUAIJJIP-SALIBA) [qp “13001dg 1
(popaau 1) zdz1'10 1981J0 - I3]0 [qp ‘I0joouuOO UIRY) | ]
1-VT1 sem N/d I I zazI WYSTeNS - I9[[0T [P 1030dUu0d Uley) | (I
I I ¢8-zdel qUI] g8 “I9[]01 ]qnop ‘urey) 6
¥ ¥ NHOTIN 8 9peI3 Xy ‘N 8
S S MTOTIN JO0[ “IoYSeM| L
¥ ¥ SHXOTIN {'Q apeI3 ‘ded xoy ‘MaIdg 9
8 8 MAOTIN 1B]J “IOUSBA\ S
C I 058-910-90 Asse 10U01SUS |, ¥
I 6%8-910-L0 HY - 100} €€ - 9[qnop 1a001dg €
Q7134 00S WNOSL " HY - 9ALIp pue d[q( C
Q7131 006 WNOSTT (eamyny) HT - 9ALIp pud 9[qg 4
Q73 006 WNOSTT I 878-910-50 |+« H'T - 9ALIP 9[3Uls “Asse yoin]d 79 Jo)d01dS C
I I £78-910-€0 Asse jjeys Sunoouuo) I
" 91 “H'T Asse oAl puy
(ommny) 91 ‘HY Asse oAl puq
I €€8-100-10 1 “H'1 Asse oAl pug
I 678-100-10 1 "HY Asse oAl pug
sydewdy | HT 9T | HY 791 | H'T1 7T | HY Tl #3ed uondrsa(q | # wayy

# [opouwt Aq J19pedy J13d $33314

¢10

9|buls ‘H1 8 HY ‘Assy aAu(Q pu3




0t

A[qUIdSSY 3JeyS 3Sur}dduuo))

ev8-910-¢0



I¢

! I 0EX0TIN ' opeis ‘deo xay ‘MaIog €l
I I MTOTIN OO ‘Ioysepy | 2l
I I 0£8-S00-€1 1e[J “IOUSBA\ 11
I ! 8C8-500-1C 300} ST ‘ureyd [qp 19)001dg 01
(popoau se -/+) I I 66-S00-€1 ww g ‘wiys 6
(popaau se -/+) I I £€66-500-€1 wu [ ‘wiys 8
[ [ ¢S8-910-1¢ QAJ9[S ‘190edg /
I I 60C-+00-0¥ SuLeaq ‘Suisnoy] 9
[ [ Y1T-¥00-¥¢ WWYEX/ XY PUS PUNox ‘yef} ‘Ao S
! ! 168-910-0¢ Sunosuuoo ‘yJeys b
[4 C [ €CZSINT9 Suur deug ¢
A3IS C 4 1SYT-L009 | T8ds/M [[eq 9A0013 doop ‘Sutredg 4
I I STr-910-¥C 100} 1 ‘1o3j001dS I
Asse [enprarpur 13d sa031g
[4 [4 €v8-910-€0 Asse 1yeys unoauuo)
SyIewy To1# TLLI# #1aeg uondLsaq # WAy
# [opouwt Aq J9peIH J19d $33314
1411) €¥8-910-€0 - Assy yeys Buposuuon




(43

H'T - AL d[SuIS ‘A[quRssy yany) 2 39oads




33

I I SO€-+00-€1 Asse yonyo ‘qe3 oo | I

@ @ waoz\é w.w oﬁw.ﬁw ‘deo No& ﬂ\,?ohom Oﬁ

[ I 0,L8-910-6C "TI Sulr urureloy 6

PIayosIolEM ¢ ¢ 16t €70 8°7X9 ‘01XS¢T osip Juudg 8

(umoys J0N) - - ASSESENd (onp)  9AQJ[S dzuoIq ‘urysng eL

(deyrwars 1nq ‘umoys JoN) - - €O1-+20-L0 (Hy morgr105)  Asse Ja3001dg L

I I G98-910-L0 100} ¢¢ - [qp ‘Asse 303j001dS L

I I 658-910-t1 10edg 9

I I 998-910-L0 100} 8§ - A[qnop pxo01ds S

I I 698-910-6 oSIp Jouu] b

I I 898-910-6 oSIp IoINQ €

v b NVI/E9VNOA €XGOT1X09] 2red uonorg z

I I L98-910-6C 3yoeq ‘ojerd ainssald I
Q131005  WNOSL (emyng) Y ‘Asse 91
Q131006  WNOSTI (omyng) [T ‘Asse 9
Q131006  WNOSTI I L¥8-910-50 Asse-qns yomyo 2 103001ds
Amv 0] 8 Eoﬁ uo \ﬁw SaseaIdu] w._uw|©~olmo %mmd ﬂou‘—\;o u% wOMOOHQm

sy Ieway T91# (444E:. #yaed uondrsaq | # wayg

# [opow Aq JIpeIH 19d $3d1g

S10

H1 - @AuQ 9|Buls ‘Assy yan|o ' 39)d04dg




ve

AJqUIdSS Y JIUOISUI], urey))

0$8-910-90




1%

(papeau se -/+) I I 688-910-€1 (Trys) W ¢'¢7 ‘IoUse
(papeau se -/+) I I 888-910-€1 (Trys) W ¢'¢7 ‘IoUse
I I NI9TIN t opeid - xoy - wel N 11
I I $90-900-¢€ Xy MmN | 01
I I 0€-+00-0S Iuorsud) ureyd ‘Jurdg 6
I I 0ZXSIN 9'Q opei3 ‘ded xay ‘maIdg Q
I I MTISIN 3O0[ “Iyse M L
I I 6Cy910-€1 TeyJ “IoUse | 9
I I 9.8-910-19 I9UOISU) “I[[0Y S
ISUT-S0E9 SEM IS I I ASIT-S0€9 940013 doap - [[eq ‘FuLreag b
C C [€TZSINT9 deus ‘Sury ¢
4 C MAYIIN w7 - 1e[} IOUSe 4
I I ¢L8-910-C0 ISUOISUD) ‘WY I
Asse Tenprarpur 1od o091
v ¢ 058-910-90 Asse JouoIsud) urey)
Sy Teway ToT# TLLI# #1aeq uondrsaq | # wag
# [opouw Aq J9pedH J1d $33314
910 058-910-90 Assy 1auoisua] uiey)




9¢

AJqUIdSSVY 3Jeys dALI( "




LE

8 8 0EXCIN 8'g opeid ‘ded xay ‘MmaIos C
14 14 MATIN (81 # WA 938 OS[E - POOM SEM) IIYSEA\ I¢
8 8 NHZIIN X9y N 0¢
91 91 MTCIN 3O0[ “Iyse 61
8 8 MATIIN (1T # wo 935 ose) Te[} ‘Ioysepm 81
¥ ¥ 0SXZIN 8°8 9perI3 ‘ded xoy ‘MaIdg e/l
¥ ¥ OVXZIIN Q°Q opeI3 ‘ded xay ‘MaIog Ll
I 1 0EX0TIN 8°8 9perI3 ‘ded X ‘MaIdg 9]
I I MTOTIN 300 “Ioyse Sl
[ I I¥7-910-19 Ajayes ‘ouo) 4!
14 14 £88-910-¢1 Iaysem pooj\ el
[ I 8L8-910-09 uoIsudIxd aqny onse[d ‘0Ad9[S Cl
14 14 6L8-910-€€ (Teroads)  OSXTTIN POpuaxe N 11
IS ¢ z LOS-Ad Suleaq ‘SuISNOH 01
A3S [4 (4 LOT-LA Jurresq X 6
gurreoq /m IS Z Fé LOZ-LA (mo[9q 99s ‘Surreaq A 10J) Ie[[0d U0 Q
(popoau se -/+) [ I 766-500-¢1 ww g ‘wirys L
(popoou se -/+) I I £66-500-¢1 wur| ‘wys 9
[ [ ¢S8-910-1¢ 9AI[S S
ourquod uo spuado(q I 1 uwnjod YSLI 99§ (fpooy snouea)  9[qnop axo01dg ¥
[ I 0€8-500-¢1 Te[} ‘Ioysepm €
I IPIM 9qn3 “Jeys AL [4
" W " I LY9-S10-20 IPIM 9qmy “Yeys AL (4
[ yeys 2AL[g [
" W u I 9%9-S10-0¢ yeys AL I
I ASSe JeyS QAL
0S9TTIN ON "IeS 1YV [ S¥9-S10-10 TTTI 19POIA “Asse Jeys AL
SHIBWY CO91# (444t #31ed uondrsd(q | # wIy|

# [opouwt Aq J9peIH J1d $33314

LT10

Alquassy yeys aaug




01-016-366

JD-9600 Drive Assy

38



6¢

4 4 NHZIN '8 9peI3 ‘xoy N | 9]
Cl 4 MTCIN Joo ‘Ioysepy | G
3 8 MATIN YelJ “Joysem 4l
poom sem 0T 0T MTIN wwgl ‘Iyusep | €1
v v SSXTIN 8°8 apei3 ‘ded py xay ‘MaIds 4
b v 0YXCTIN 8'g opeId ‘ded py Xoy ‘MaIdg 11
% % 0EXTIN 8°g opei3 ‘ded py xay ‘ma10§ | Q]
C C LOT-LA Te[[00 Jun}o0] YHA SuLredq 6
z z LOS-Ad Jurreaq ‘o3uelq 8
I I v1-zdel YUuI[ {1 - 9[qnop ‘urey) L
I I 96+-910-0S 3undg 9
I I SSH-910-0¢€ df - 1unod Yeys S
I I 1+4-910-19 ISEICERETVS) v
I I TSP910-20 df - 10309UUO0J ‘DAR[S €
I I 1$+-910-L0 df - 1M 393001dg z
I I 0S$-910-20 df - Suueaq 9pym woddng I

I I 99¢-910-10 df - OLd - Weys aALp 91y y1oddng

S Ieuy CO91# (444 % #11ed uondrsa(q # W)
# [opowt Aq J13peay J3d 33314
810 99€-910-10 - 0096 Ar - Old - Heys aAuqg ‘uY Hoddng




Main Frame

Row Unit Assembly

40



84

Woow 14| 01 Sv9-€10-TS W - Touur ‘Qoe1g
(Gt o3ed 22g) z z 1£0-900-CS LT - 1o “aoe1g
W 8 9 970-900-€1 1y3L - A1euone)s 93pa Fumn)
(¢t o8ed 29g) 8 9 $20-900-€1 1J9[ - Areuon®IS ‘93pa Fumn)
8 9 180-100-10 (HY) Asse opmo S
8 9 080-100-10 (HT) Asse opmnn ¥
8 9 202-100-10 (H¥Y) Touoisus} 29 opIng uretyd JuLioyien) €
8 9 102-100-10 (HT) Iouo1sud) 29 opIng ureyd SuLIdyjen) z
91 zl 906-910-S0 Asse ope[q Sumn) I
! AJQUUOSSe Jiun Moy
I S19-S10-10 ATquuasse jrun Moy
Sy Teway T91# TLLI# #3ed uondrsaq | # wayg

# [opowr Aq J13peay J3d $33314

610

SaI|qWasSSY }IUM MOY




Blade Assembly

Group 13

Rotary Cutter

Group 7

05-006-034

05-016-908

05-016-906

Rotary Cutting Mechanism
42



194

SOYOUT 7Lp" = WWT]

®>00_.m uwl QSOHO: ur mw ¢ WA <<L<L :ﬁﬁh:oo mvﬁwaovﬁ. 99§ €
4 1 7TX90 TTX9=p WAY 44
v v L£0-900-€1 ope[g 1T
z z 61€-700-2¢ 00 O LNIS §°TX {0p=p ‘0$=e1q 3urysng 0T
I I 9€0-900-20 300} L] - JOALIP )3pd01dg 61
¢ dnoi3 Jo 1oquunt yed Juateq I I £€0-900-S0 Ajquiasse ope[g | ¢ dnoip
I I 6C-LT0-€€ #WWZ] X G TXOPIAN - SI0[S (f) - punox ‘MmN 81
I I Y0€-+00-€1 sqe} 1x0 (L) / sqe) Jul (7) - SUD[IO] “IoySep\ L1
(@) se M\ 3 ¢ S6v-910-1S Jurids o[[1A9[[0q “JOYSEA 91
I I 2167910-6T amssaid ‘dje[d SI
[ [ 1167910-62 Toddn “ysig 1
I [ £€0-900-S0 Asse ape[g €1
z z 016-910-19 OALIP “YSIP UONILL] 4
poppY I I €81-100-7¢ WWGHX/ X ‘PUS punox Jefy ‘Ao €T
I I $€0-900-20 ape[q ‘qnH I1
L dnoi3 jo soqunu jred juared I I 806-910-S0 Asse ope[q Sumno Aoy | L dnoin
I I 08X0TIN '8 9peid ‘ded py Xdy ‘M 01
I I T€0€-700-€1 Suryoo[ ‘qe, 6
081-009-C -- N/d PIO [ I 20€-+00-6¢ Toddn ‘Surysng 8
I I 806-910-50 Axejor ‘Asse ope[q Sumn) L
4/181-009-C -- N/d PIO 4 z 10€-+00-€1 (popoou se -/+) wuwig'()  wWiys 9
V/181-009-C - N/d PIO 4 4 00€-+00-€1 (popoou se -/+) wwy Wiy S
1% v STXOIN 8'8 opels - deo py xoy ‘Ma1og 1%
C C 662-700-C1 SuDpoo[ “are[d €
Wonow I I 970-900-€1 pueyysL - Areuone)s ‘05pa Sumn) C
WSLI 10 o] oYy I I $20-900-€1 pueyo[ - Areuone)s “93pa Jumn) C
I I L6T-+00-¥1 aseq “Aeld I
jiun [enprarpur 1od saoorg
dnoi3 doy Jo roqunu 1red juaIeg 91 71 906-910-S0 A1quosse ope[q Surn)
SyTewy To1# 444t #1aed uondrsaq # W
# [opouw Aq J9pedH J1d $33314
070 906-910-60 - wsiueydsy bumny Arejoy




0000
ddddd

Gathering Chain and Tensioner Assembly RH / LH
(Right hand unit shown assembled, left hand unit shown as exploded view)

Sheet 1 of 2

44



Z10 L 188yS sy
I I 1002000020L ww(z=p  Suur deug 91
(v w w) (7 snuru ‘smoy I I S$9-€10-CS T - Jouur ‘doerg Sl
(1t 95ed 2as) 1opeaYy/sod (7) I I 1€£0-900-CS T - 190 “doerg 1
4 4 790-900-€€ mN ¢l
I I S12-L20-20 IUdIYT1 “MAIOS 4
4 4 190-900-1€ Ioedg I1
I I 60T-L70-20 yo3orIg 01
I I 0t€-+00-0S Sundg 6
I I 012-LT0-¥1 1u9q “Ioyse 8
I I T12-L20-20 Tourejar Suridg L
4 4 950-900-90 )00} /[ - POIOALL )axo01dg 9
I [ €20-900-20 apIn3 urey) S
" I I ¥8-910-20 HY 1030300 3[e1s %
Toynyg I I €8%-910-20 H'T 103030 N[erg €
" I I 20T-LT0-20 HY 193[0€Iq JSUOISUD) UTey) 4
Toynyg I I 102-L20-20 H'T 19308Iq JOUOISUd)} urey) I
yun [enprarpur Jod s9931g
Q 9 202-100-10 HY Asse 10u01sud) 29 ureyd SULIdYIBD)
Q 9 102-100-10 H1 ASSe IouoIsud) 29 ureyd suLdyjen)
SpIeway TOOT# LI# #yed uondrsaq | # wag

# [opouw Aq J9pedH J19d $33314

120

H1/ HY ‘Alqwassy Jauoisua] pue uleyd BuLayjeo




0000
ddddd

Gathering Chain and Tensioner Assembly RH / LH
(Right hand unit shown assembled, left hand unit shown as exploded view)

Sheet 2 of 2

46



¢ J0 ¢193ys

Ly

14 14 SIX{y SIXp=p ALY Ie
I I eve-v00-v¢C 3003 /] 993001dS 0¢
AAS [ I [S™UC-17079 [1eq ‘Surieag 6¢C
4 4 Pre-v00-11 12A0D) 8¢C
G 93ed wouy woy pajeadoy 950-900-90 )OO} L] - PIIALL Jovﬂooam 9 "ON W]
[dZI1O -- N/d PIO | I uaod1ayien) U] I0109UU0D UTeyd JULIdYIRD LT
I I 080-900-%¢ ureyd SuLRyjen 9¢C
I I CEXTZIN Q' opei3 ‘ded "xay ‘Ma1dog (4
€ ¢ NHOTIN '8 opeI3 “Xoy MmN | T
14 14 0ZX0TIN Q' opei3 ‘ded "xay ‘Ma1dog €T
S S MTOTIN JOO] “IoySse M ¢
9 9 MAOTIN TelJ “IoUsep\ 1T
z z 0EXZIIN 8°g 9peI3d ‘ded ‘xoy ‘MaIdg 0Z
I I MATIIN TelJ “Ioysep\ 61
€ € MTTIN 0] “IoYse M\ 81
I I 08XZIN Q' opei3 ‘ded "xay ‘Mma1dog L1
Asse 1eniAlpur 1od s99914
SYTBUdY TO1# (444t #i1ed uondrsa(q # W)

# [opow Aq JIpeIH J19d $9d1d

120

(3u09) 1 / HY ‘Alquiassy Jauoisua] pue uleyd bBuliayjes




8y

urey)
o)
WSS IPI

A1q

b |

/H

H1

o




6v

z z 0TX0TIN '8 apeid ‘ded py xoy ‘MaIdS | ¢
4 4 MTOTIN 3O0[ “IYSe M €l
PANOIS “162-900-€1 SeM z z 162-600-€1 sjefJ ¢ - [eroads ‘oysepy | 7T
I I 0EXTIN 8'g opeId ‘ded py Xoy ‘“MaIdg I1
I I MTTIN 0] “JIoySse M 01
I I MATIN Jel} “IOUSeM 6
¢ ¢ NHSIN 8'8 9peI3 ‘xoy MN 8
€ ¢ MTISIN 00[ ‘IoYSEA L
€ € MASN YelJ “Joysem 9
¢ ¢ dOSTXSIN 9't 9peI3 - o3eLLIed Yo S
" I I €80-900-C1 (HY) a1e1d s[qessnlpy %
e I I 780-900-C1 (HT) averd s[qeysnlpy €
; I I $80-900-20 (HY) spmnd z
g I I £80-900-20 (HD °pmpH I
Asse 1enpiarpur 1od s9091g
8 9 180-100-10 (HY) Asse opin3 urey)
8 9 080-100-10 (HT) Asse oping urey)
D RCTEN| TOOT# (444T; #y1ed uondrsaq # W)

# [opouw Aq J9pedH J19d $33314

0

H1/HY Alquassy aping ureyd




Main Frame

5

Catch Pan (LH)

Catch Pan (Center)

Vibrating Catch Pan Assemblies

50



IS

I I €2L-010-10 (101u9)) Asse ued yojes Juneiqip 3
L S T¥9-100-10 (HY) Asse ued yojes uneiqrp C
L S 1%9-100-10 (HT) Asse ued yojeo Suneiqrp I
I Asse ued yojed JuneIqip
I 87S-010-10 Asse ued yojeo SuneiqrA
sy Ieway TO91# TLLI# #3ed uondrsaq | # wayy

# [opow Aq JIpeIH 19d $9d1d

€70

Yoauj Zg ‘saljquiassy ued yaje) Buneiqip




Vibrating Catch Pan Assemblies



15

ued 10ju2d ‘(9) 03 asearoul € € LLTITT1-006 AVS OT# - 1e]J ‘IoUYSe M\ 0C
Woow o w I I £99-110-€1 Tourejor defy roqqny | L]
Aquo ued 121000 I I 799-110-S9 degj 1oqqmy | 91
ued 101u99 ‘(}1) 03 dseaIOU] Q Q NOX8-+0 91/¢)  91X8 ‘p=p ‘dod 10A1Y ST
Wowowow I I 29%-500-€1 Tourejor defy 1oqqny |
ATuo HY % H'1 I I 19%-$00-$9 defjroqqny | €1
z z SEX]IN 9'g opeI3d ‘ded xay ‘MaIdg 1
z z ¥LS-+00-1€ uid 11
C C $92-600-0S ued yojeo ‘Jundg | 0]
C z NHOTIN 8'8 opeId "Xay NN 6
C C MTOTIN J00[ ‘IoYSEA 8
14 14 MAOTIN TelJ “Ioysep\ L
z z 0ZX0TIN 8'g opeI3d "ded xay ‘MaIdg 9
C C L08-910-19 100J Joqqmy S
I I 0€L-010-t1 1o3orIg t
.. I I €%9-S10-10 (193u20) papjom ued yoye) €
.. I I Tv9-S10-10 (H¥) paprom ued yore) C
10yNg I I 1+9-S10-10 (HD paprom ued yoje) I
jun [enprarpur 13d sad3rg
91 4 sojerd Io[[1J [e30L
Sl 11 sued 10,
I I €2L-010-10 (199u09) ued yojed SuNeIqIA | ¢
8 9 1€2-900-%1 HY “efd 10711 61
L S T¥9-100-10 (HY) ued yojes Juneiqrpy | €7
8 9 TE€T-900-71 H'T “ore[d 1o7]1] 81
L S 1%9-100-10 (H7T) ued yojeo SuneiqipA | ¢
SYIeWY TOOT# [444T #y1ed uondrsaq | # wayy

# [opow Aq J9pedy J13d $33d1g

v0

8¢S9-010-10

dnoig zzzl ‘sued yosjed Buneiqip




Lower Shields

54



5

[43 144 NHZIIN Q'8 9peI3 ‘xay ‘MmN vl
43 144 MATIIN e[} I9YSe A\ el
Sl 11 M TSN YOO[ “dysep | Tl
Sl 11 MASIN Jely JOYse\ | T[]
Sl ]! 0CX8IN 8'g opeld ‘ded xay ‘MaIog 01
8 9 0v6-910-11 HY - 9erd reapy 6
8 9 6£6-910-11 H1-aedieopy | 8
8 9 98¢-600-v1 HY - UOISU9)X9 P[IIYS L
L S ¢8¢-600-11 H'] - UOISU9}X9 P[SIYS 9
! ! 999-€10-¥1 WSLI-I0JUdd ‘PIAIYS JOMOT | ©BG
I I $99-€10-11 JOI-1o1UD ‘PIoIYS 1OMO | G
9 14 £99-€10-¥1 Y - Jouul ‘plaorys 10MoT .
9 14 £99-¢10-v1 H'T - 1ouur ‘p[arys I1omo| ¢
I I 8¢8-S10-71 HY - JoIM0 Parys Mo | ¢
I I LE8-STO¥1 HT - 1010 ‘plo1ys 1omo] | |
I TT91 ‘Assy PIoIYS 1omo]
! 8C5-100-¥1 TTT1 “ASSY POIYS 10MO]
SR 914 TLTI# #11ed uondrsa( # W)

# [opowt Aq JIpeIH J13d $9331g

Sc0

«c¢ ‘Alquassy pjalys Jamo




End Shields, Left Hand

56



TJO 1199y LS
"ON Med UUAYS

Sl Sl MASIN ey ‘Joysepqy | 0O¢

z Z MSIN (poom pasn Ajsnoradxd) Idysep 62

w w ONM@E w.w oﬁw.ﬁw AQNQ.KOQ ﬂgohom wN

8 8 NH9W '8 opeId xoy ‘N | LT

3 3 MTIN 3O0[ ‘Ioysep | 9T
91 91 MAIN Je[j ‘Ioysep\ | ST
166-108 sem v b % L1¥b-€-001 Asse dens roqqny | ¢
I I 0LS-910-€1 evoelyg | €T
z z ¥65-00-C1 voeIq R[] | TT
C z 815-910-C1 100p joard oSury | [¢

HY u% HTO0l EOEEOU

I I 615-910-11 HT-1omof deld | 61

I I 0€5-910-20 H'T - JUSWJIOJUIdL ‘POY | L]

I I 1+$-910-20 HT - 1oddn ‘opis ‘aje[d | Gl

I I L95-910-20 HT-Jomo “e[d | €I

I I 605-910-20 HT <erdopys | 11

I I 1€5-910-20 HT ‘100( 6

I I $TS-910-20 H1 “e8ury Joo( L

I I €0$-910-20 H1 - opm3 ‘aje[d S

I I 10S-910-20 HT “osu] ¢

I I €18-910-20 H1 - opm3 ‘aje[d I

HY % HT yoq / -ou yed sip I 1€5-100-10 | 0T % ,TT ‘UoWwod ‘Asse P[aIys pug
D RCTEN| TOOT# [444T; #y1ed uondrsa(q # W
# [opow Aq J9pedy J13d s34

970

pueH yo - .2z ‘Assy p|aiys pug




Left Hand

End Shields,

58



T30 7109ys 6S
1oqunu Jed ouudAdys
dens 1oqqnu /m 1mpy - - - (17 woy /M ampy siyy) 10dady 2 urg %
(4 (4 x YL6CC-006 /€ X 91/1 ‘urd 100D (4%
€1 €1 0EX0TIN 8'8 opeIs ‘deo'xoy ‘monds | If
Q Q STXOTIN 9'] 9peI3 ‘deo xay ‘ma1og 0ot
z z 0ZX0TIN 9'g opeI3d ‘ded xay ‘MaIodg 6€
Cl Cl NHOTIN 8'8 9peI3 ‘xoy NN 8¢
L1 LI MTOTIN 0] “Ioyse M\ LE
T 4 MAOTIN B[] “IOYSBA | 9€
I I MAOTIN (poom pasn Ajsnoradxd) Idysep S¢
Fé Fé STXSIN 9'] 9pei3 deo xay ‘ma1og $€
6 6 0ZXSIN 8'g opeI3d ‘ded xay ‘MaIdg €¢
[ I NHS8IN 8'8 9peI3 ‘xoy NN [43
€1 €1 MTSIN }O0[ “IaYSBA 1€
Sy Jeway TOoT# TLLI# ENCE| uondudseq | # Wy

# [opowr Aq J13peay J13d $3391g

970

(‘Juo2) pueH ya7 ‘splalys pug




e 2
@ @ ®

) 7 &5 ® \ﬁ .
4 \

\.

& ©

End Shields, Right Hand



¢ 40 | 19dys

19

"ON Med QUUIAYS 4

€l €1 MT8IN 3O0[ “IYSe M 1€

Sl Sl MASN TelJ “Joysem 0¢

Z 14 MSIN (poom pasn A[snoradxd) Ioysep 62

w w ONK@E w.w oﬁwuw AQNQ.NOQ ﬂ\SoHom wN

8 8 NH9N '8 opeId Xy NN | LT

8 3 MTIN 0] “JIoySse 9¢

91 91 MAIN Ve[J ‘IoUSeA ST

166-108 -- N/d PIO z z « L1¥P-€-001 Asse dens roqqny | ¢
I I 0LS-910-€1 4D RLALS | €C

4 z ¥65-S00-C1 eoeIq ARl | TT

z z 815-910-CI 1o0p joard oSury | ¢

HY u% HTO01 GOEEOU

I I 02S-910-¥1 HY - 1omo] ‘are|d 0C

I I 0L5-910-20 HY - JUSWA0I0JUIdI ‘POY 81

I I TvS$-910-20 HY - Joddn ‘opis “ajeld | 91

I I 895-910-20 HY - 19mo ‘ageld | 1

I I 015-910-20 HY -9pisareld | ¢I

I I T€57910-20 HY ‘00 | 0T

I I 92$-910-20 HY “e8ury Joo( 8

I I £0$-910-20 HY - 9pIng ‘oreld 9

I I 205-910-20 HY “M9su] b

I 1 £18-910-20 HY - opIng ‘oreld z

HY % HT yoq / -ou yed sip I 1€6-100-10 | 40T % ,TT ‘UoWwod ‘Asse P[aIys pug
D RCTEN| TOoT# [444T #y31ed uopdusaq | # w
# [Ppow Aq J9pedy J13d s34

LT0

pueH ybry - ,zz ‘Assy plaiys pug




e 2
@ @ ®

) 7 &5 ® \ﬁ .
4 \

\.

& ©

End Shields, Right Hand



A URACETS £9

qunu yed ouudkays

dens 1oqqni /m 1mpy - - - (47 WA /M ampy s1yp) 10dady 29 urd ¥
[4 4 x* ¥L6CC-006 /€ X 91/1 ‘uid 100D (44

! ! 0eX0TIN 8'8 opeIs ‘deo xoy ‘MaI0g |14

8 8 STXOTIN 8'8 opeIs ‘deo xoy ‘Ma10§ | OF

[4 4 0CX0TIN 8'8 opeIs ‘deo xoy ‘mMaI0g 6¢

zl I NHOTIN 8'8 9peIs ‘xoy MmN | 8¢

L1 L1 MTOIN }O0] “Ioyse LE

(44 (4 MAOTIN 1B ‘US| 9¢

I I MOTIN (poom pasn A[snoradid) 1oysep ¢

Z z STX]IN 9'g opeI3 ‘ded xay ‘MaIog v€

6 6 0ZXSIN 9'Q 9perI3 ‘ded xay ‘maIdg €€

I 11 NHSIN 8'8 IpeI3 XY ‘NN €

syEwoy ToT# LI# #1aeg uondiseq | # wayg

# [opowt Aq JIpeIH J13d $9331g

LT0 (‘juoo) pueH ybry ‘splalys pug







<9

Jqunu jaed Juudkdys .

U210 7Z91 ‘deyy 1oqqny €1
I 715-910-S9 ud0108 77T ‘depoqqny | €1
6¢ x LOITTI-006 oysem Iopuag SLXOT # Cl
6¢ NOT1X8-10 dod 9oAry Il
9 NHOTIN 8'8 9peIs Xy N | 0]
71 0EX0TIN 9'] 9peid ‘ded xay ‘ma1og 6
Cl MTOTIN 0] “IoYse 8
81 MAOTIN TelJ “IoUsep\ L
Q 0EXZIN 9'g opeI3d ‘ded xay ‘MaIdg 9
8 MTCTIN }O0[ “I9YSBA\ S
8 MATIN 1e[J “IOYSBA 14
I 1£+-900-20 POpP[oM ‘ASSE UQIDS I9JUQ)) ¢
7291 - PapIom ‘swreJ 1nQ 4
4 0vL-010-C0 TTTI - PAp[Mm ‘Suwel) 1IN0 (4
4 €€1-900-20 PIp[oMm “dwrel] |
7791 ‘Asse udaIdSs 1By
| v€L-010-01 TTT1 ‘Asse udalos Iedy
SHIBWAY [ I #11eg uopdrsdq | # wayg

# [opouwt Aq J19pedy J13d $33314

870

Alquiassy uaalog Jeay




99

synous

pueH 39T Inoug




L9

o[qe[reAe [[1s a1e syred o1A10s ueadoIny Sy

s MATIIN Je[J “IYSBA\ 11
11! NHOTIA 8'8 Apea3 xoy InN 01
11 MTOTIA NOO[ “IIYSBAN 6
(44 MAOTIA Je[) ‘IdYSeA 8
11 STXO0TIN 8'8 ape.a3 ‘ded xay ‘Ma.adg L
97 NHZIIN 8°'8 apeas Xy 9nN 9
97 MTITIN NOO[ “IIYSBAN S
9T 06XZIIN 8'g apeas ‘ded xoy ‘Mg b
A Sl I - JIJUII - PIP[IM ‘ynoug €
» NH I I 69L-910-01 HY - PIPIPM “ynous 4
+» NH I I 89L-910-01 H'1 - POPIOM ‘nous I
vsn €1 11 T79-S10-01 19)Ud) - 7T ynoug €
vsn 1 1 CLL9T10-01 HY - ., 7T ‘Inoug (4
vsn 1 1 ILL-910-01 H'1- .,7T ‘ynoug I
! 7791 10§ )9S Jnoug
I 19L-100-10 TCCT 10) 338 Inous
Sy Ieway TO91H TLUI# #11eg uondLssq | # woayy

# [opowt Aq JIpeIH J13d $931g

6¢0

«CC ‘Sinous




89

1IN0 - puel I ‘A[qUIdSSY Inous

pLL-100-10 O —




69

[4 4 MTCIIN MI0] “IYSEAL L1
(4 4 00TXZTIN 8'8 Ipe.is ‘ded Xay ‘MaIdS 91
[4 4 NHTIIN b0 dP.I3 XY MO[ NN SI
Fé 4 0EXSIA 8°8 9pea3 ‘ded xay ‘Mg d
% v TSOTX8IN 8°8 dpe.3 ‘ded-xay ‘Mads 33§ €1
(pasn jou JdquInu W)J) 4
8 8 NHSIA 8°8 9pe.I3 Xay ‘ynN I
1 1 0ZXSIN 8°8 9pea3 ‘ded Xy ‘Mg 01
S S MTSIN MI0] “IYSEAL 6
6 6 MASIN Jepj “IYSeA\ 8
1 1 0EX0TIN 88 Ipeas ‘ded xay ‘Ma.adS L
I I MTOTIN 0] “I3YSeA\ 9
I ! 098-S10-20 39de.Iq 310ddns ynous 1InQ S
[4 4 SLL-910-1¢ junowr JIPIAIP ‘Surysng 14
I I 6LS-9T0-v1 ynous 13)no d3ury €
I I S88L-910-v1 JNOUS INNO ‘pNYS (4
Wwoou nAa I ! 89L-910-01 H'T ‘V/A\ Inoug I
A[uojnous  ‘ysn ! I ILL-9T0-01 wCT 407 - H'T ‘V/AA Inoug !
jun enpiarpur Jod s3391g
sured [V ! ! vLL-100-10 wT ‘W07 - 19INQ - H'T “Assy jnoug
S RTHTIEN | 91 i #11ed uondrasaq | # wayg
# [opowt Aq J13peay J3d 33914
0€0 ¥..-100-10 H1- .22 ‘.0z ‘Assyinous




0L

19In() - PUBH YSY ‘A[qUIdSSY INOUS

8LL-100-10 j
©— 1 F—@




IL

(4 (4 MTIIIN 3I0] “IYSEAN LT
¢ ¢ 00IXTIIN 8°'8 dpe.I3 ‘ded Xy ‘MaIdg 91
(4 (4 NHZIIN $0 dpea3 XY Mo[ ‘nN SI
ré z 0EXSIN 88 Ipeas ‘ded xay ‘MaIdS P
v v TSOTXSIN 8'8 dpea3 ‘ded Xy ‘MaIds 19§ €I
(pasn jou Jdquinu wWa)J) 1
8 8 NHSIA 8°8 9peI3 ‘XY NN I1
1 1 0ZXSIN 88 Ipeas ‘ded xay ‘MaadS 01
S S MTSIN 3I0] “IYSEAN 6
6 6 MASIN yep) “Ioysep\ 8
1 1 0EX0TIN 8°8 9pea3 ‘ded Xy ‘Mg L
I I MTOTIA IO ‘IdYSseA 9
I I 098-S10-20 1YdeIq J10ddns ynous 1InQ S
¢ C SLL-9T10-1€ junowr JIPIAIP ‘Surysng L4
I I 6LS-910-v1 nous .13INo d3ury €
I I S68L-910-v1 INOUS J)IN0 ‘pNYS Fe
[T} nA 1 1 69L-910-01 HA n<\\$ mnouys I
A[uo nous  ‘ySN I I CLL-910-01 wZT 40T - HY V/M Inous I
jun enpiarpur J3d s33314
syed [y ! 1 SLL-T100-10 wZT w07 - 19INQ - HY ‘Assy jnous
SYIewdy CO91# 444t #i1ed uondrsdq | # wIp
# [opouwt Aq J19pedy J13d $33314
€0 81.-100-10 wCZ ‘40T - HY ‘Assy jnoug




L

JJUI)) ‘A[qUIdSSY INousS

658-100-10

i




eL

Rqunu Jed SFN QUUAIYS 4

< < MTTIIN YI0] ‘IAYSeAN Ll
4 4 00TXZIIN 8'8 Ipe.3 ‘ded xay ‘MaNg 91
4 4 NHZIIN $0 dpeA3 ¢ Xoy MO JnN SI
d Fé 0EXSIA 8°8 9pea3 ‘ded Xy ‘Mg Pl
14 14 TSOTXSIA 8°'8 apeas ‘ded xaY ‘Mg €l
14 14 % 00CI1-006 ¥/1-1 X 91/S - J9PUdJ “IdYSLA\ 4\
8 8 NHSIN 8°'8 dpeas ‘xay ynN 11
1 1 0ZXSIN 8°8 dpea3 ‘ded Xy ‘Mg 01
S S MTSIN YI0] ‘IAYSeAN 6
S S AASIN yep) “Idysep\ 8
1 1 0EX0TIN 88 Ipeas ‘ded xay ‘MaadS L
I I MTOTIN MO0 ‘I9YSEAN 9
1 1 1vS-S10-70 your 7z ‘p9yde.aq yroddns ynoug S
4 < 9LL-910-1€ junour I3PIAIp ‘Surysng 14
1 1 679-S10-r1 Youl 77 - JAPIAIP J)UID d3UIH €
1 1 698-S10-v1 [oul 7z 2% (T - I9PIAIP 1)U ‘pNS (4
Auo jnoug I I C09-S10-01 Youl 77 - 13U “Y/A\ Inous 1
jun [enprarput Jod sooa1g
nd Sl 11 6S8-S10-10 Asse Jnoug
syred & - vSN 1 | 11 6S8-100-10 Youl 7 - 19)ud) ‘Asse Jnoug
SHIeWY COO1# [444E:: #31ed uondrLsaq # WA
# [opouwt Aq J19pedy J13d $33314
€0 658-100-10 19)ua) - Alquiassy jnous




V.

sjaed reuondQ 29 sjqeydeld(q - S[0o], [eradg

pue)S
j10ddng

dlqeisnlpy
[001, anbuaog,

1N AIe)oy
N
ol L2
o
@ ~N o
/ mv @
[00],
ISBI[IY ulg




SL

€y % ¢y dd ‘g1 "ou woN U0 Pas)

(S19pBAY MOI [DUL 77 PUR ()7 10]) 1 I 10T-100-0L PIAIND ‘[00) ISBI.I Uuld 4|
14 v NHSIN 8 dpeI3 ‘XY NN 1T
14 14 MTSIN 320 “I9YseA\ 01
b b 0TX8IN 8°8 9peas ‘ded py Xay ‘MG 6
[4 4 £€08-910-€1 J9)J1[ pedy ‘Sununour jdeIg 8
SA0QY SIOPI'T HY 7® H'T YI0q YIM PIpPaaN

SIIPIAIP PUd JY3LA ! I LIL-9T0-01 HY - POPPA 1941 PedH L
pue 3J3[ pre 0j damyedy [euondQ I I VLL-910-01 H'1 - POPIPM “19)J1] PeaH 9
b b S00ST-006 urdarey ‘a3 S
(yoea ur syed-qns o1y b b IP€-110-20 y10ddns ‘puwyg b
‘1opeay 1od SoIjqUIasse INo.) 14 14 870€7-S06 pueys yoel ‘uig €
ASSe T J10J Joquinu }aeq < < 1$#0-100-10 drqeisnlpe ‘yaoddns ‘Asse pue)s Fé

(3] syred axeds ur st [003)
= 4133 0T 03 saynpd dis anbuao, I I 6€1-910-20 1p3nd Lrejox - nbuoy ‘joor, !

TOI# e #1ed uondisaq | # wayg

# [opow Aq J13pedy J3d $33314

£e0

slied JeuondQ ® a|geyoelaq - s|oo] |e1dadg




76



Decals 035
Pieces per Header by model #
Item #| Description Part # #1222 #1622 Remarks

1 Decal, moving parts - keep hands --- 69-016-204 2 2

2 Decal, Sunmaster, Sunflower 69-016-206 2 2 Logo (2014)
3 Decal, crane hook 69-016-050 2 2

4 Decal, rotating driveline 69-016-203 2 2

5 Decal, check bolts and nuts 69-016-054 1 1

6 Decal, stay clear of machine 69-016-058 1 1

7 Decal, read operators manual 69-016-055 1 1

8 Decal, drive system 69-016-048 2 2

9 Decal, keep hands, feet, hair, clothing 69-016-059 1 1

10 Decal, stay clear of machine 69-016-057 1 1

11 Decal, read operators manual 69-016-051 1 1

12 Decal, manufacturer 69-016-063 1 1

13 Decal, setting - tension 69-016-049 12 16

14 Decal, stripe - left side 69-016-207 1 1

15 Decal, stripe - right side 69-016-208 1 1

16 Decal, 12R22 - model 69-016-212 2

17 Decal, 16R22 - model 69-016-213 2

77




Kit No.

01-002-001

Suggested DEALER PARTS KIT for the Sunmaster Header
A list of parts that may become worn or damaged in use

22" manual

Seq |Qty / Kit Part Number Part Name Item Number | Page Found

1 2 02-006-035 Hub, blade 11 42 & 43

2 2 06-006-056 Sprocket, bearing assy -17 tooth 6 44,45, & 46

3 1 100-3-4417 Rubber strap assy (new part no.) 24 56,57,58,60,61

4 " 801-991 ! ! ! (old part no.) " !

5 4 10B2-13 Chain & coupler- 13 link-double roller 10a 6&7

6 6 13-004-300 Shim, Imm (new part no.) 5 42 & 43

7 " 2-600-181/A Washer, gapping (old part no.) " "

8 6 13-004-301 Shim, 0.5mm (new part no.) 6 42 & 43

9 " 2-600-181/B Washer, gapping (old part no.) " "

10 4 13-004-303L Locking tab 9 42 & 43

11 2 13-004-304 Plate, locking - 5 ext tooth / 2 int tabs 17 42 & 43

12 2 13-016-496 Cover, seal 21 10& 11

13 4 29-004-302 Bushing, upper (new part no.) 8 42 & 43

14 " 2-600-180 ! " (old part no.) " !

15 4 29-016-911 Disk, upper 14 42 & 43

16 4 29-016-912 Plate, pressure 15 42 & 43

17 1 30-004-227 Shaft, gearbox - vert. (new part no.) 6/14/4 8,9/10,11/12,13

18 " 2-600-243/3 i " " (old part no.) i 0

19 2 30-MSZ232 Ring, snap 19 10 & 11

20 4 32-004-319 Bushing, cutting blade 20 42 & 43

21 2 33-027-249 Nut, round - (4) slots - M40X1.5 18 42 & 43

22 4 34-004-183 Key, flat, round end - 8x7x45mm 16 10 & 11

23 4 34-004-235 Key, flat, round end - 8x7x25mm 13/12 10 & 11/12 & 13

24 4 51-016-495 Washer, belleville spring 16 42 & 43

25 2 54-006-080 Chain, gathering 26 44,46 & 47

26 8 61-016-910 Friction disk, drive 12 42 & 43

27 6 CL10B2 Connector link, dbl - drive assy 11 6&7

28 2 GATHERCONN [ Connector, chain - ANSI 60-1 * 27 44,46 & 47

29 2 M10X80 Screw, hex cap 10x80 mm 10 32,33/42,43

30 4 730X40X7 Seal 5 8&9

* Note: This is a standard No. 60 chain connector, can be obtained locally.

78




Kit No.

01-002-002

CUSTOMER SPARE PARTS KIT for the Sunmaster Header

Parts that may become worn in use or be damaged.

22" manual
Seq [Qty / Kit [ Part Number Part Name Item Number | Page Found

1 6 06X22 Rivet 22 42 /43

2 1 10B2-13 Chain, coupler - 13 link - double 10a 6/7

3 2 13-006-037 Cutting blade (sickle section) 21 42 /43

4 1 CL10B2 Connector link, double - 5/8 11 6/7

5 1 CL12B2 Connector link, double - 3/4 10 28 /29

6 12A-1 ! ! ! (old part no.) ! "

79




INDEX

Part Number Page | Part Number Page Part Number | Page |
6306 11 01-015-478 7 02-016-139 75
6306 13 01-015-478 17 02-016-450 39

70200002001 45 01-015-480 7 02-016-452 39
01-001-041 75 01-015-615 41 02-016-483 45
01-001-080 41 01-015-641 53 02-016-484 45
01-001-080 49 01-015-642 53 02-016-501 57
01-001-081 41 01-015-643 53 02-016-502 61
01-001-081 49 01-015-645 5 02-016-503 57
01-001-201 41 01-015-645 37 02-016-504 61
01-001-201 45 01-015-687 5 02-016-509 57
01-001-202 41 01-015-859 73 02-016-510 61
01-001-202 45 01-016-350 21 02-016-525 57
01-001-531 57 01-016-366 5 02-016-526 61
01-001-531 61 01-016-366 39 02-016-530 57
01-001-641 51 01-016-370 7 02-016-531 57
01-001-641 53 01-016-370 21 02-016-532 61
01-001-642 51 02-006-023 45 02-016-541 57
01-001-642 53 02-006-035 43 02-016-542 61
01-001-761 67 02-006-035 78 02-016-567 57
01-001-774 69 02-006-036 43 02-016-568 61
01-001-778 71 02-006-084 49 02-016-570 61
01-001-829 5 02-006-085 49 02-016-813 57
01-001-829 29 02-006-133 65 02-016-814 61
01-001-832 5 02-006-431 65 02-016-875 35
01-001-833 5 02-009-150 21 02-027-201 45
01-001-833 29 02-010-740 65 02-027-202 45
01-001-834 5 02-011-341 75 02-027-209 45
01-001-859 73 02-015-541 73 02-027-212 45
01-002-004 5 02-015-647 37 02-027-215 45
01-010-528 51 02-015-670 5 03-004-161 7
01-010-528 53 02-015-673 5 03-004-161 9
01-010-723 51 02-015-687 23 03-004-161 11
01-010-723 53 02-015-687 25 03-016-843 29
01-015-473 5 02-015-860 69 03-016-843 31
01-015-473 7 02-015-860 71 03-024-078 9

80




INDEX

Part Number Page Part Number Page | Part Number | Page |
03-024-079 9 10-016-771 67 13-005-830 31
03-024-081 9 10-016-771 69 13-005-830 37
03-024-081 13 10-016-772 67 13-005-993 29

043 491 33 10-016-772 71 13-005-993 31
04-8x16N 53 10-016-774 75 13-005-993 37
04-8x16N 65 100-3-3648 29 13-005-994 29

05-006-034 43 100-3-4417 57 13-005-994 31
05-006-034 43 100-3-4417 61 13-005-994 37
05-016-847 33 100-3-4417 78 13-006-025 41
05-016-848 29 10B2-13 7 13-006-025 43
05-016-848 33 10B2-13 78 13-006-026 41
05-016-906 41 10B2-13 79 13-006-026 43
05-016-906 43 10B2-15 7 13-006-037 43
05-016-908 43 12-004-090 5 13-006-037 79
05-016-908 43 12-004-299 43 13-006-251 49
06-006-056 45 12-005-594 57 13-009-251 49
06-006-056 47 12-005-594 61 13-011-664 53
06-006-056 78 12-006-082 49 13-016-429 35
06-016-850 29 12-006-083 49 13-016-496 9
06-016-850 35 12-016-518 57 13-016-496 11

06x22 43 12-016-518 61 13-016-496 78

06X22 79 12A-1 79 13-016-570 57
07-016-451 39 12B2 29 13-016-570 61
07-016-849 29 12B2-14 39 13-016-803 75
07-016-865 33 12B2-82 29 13-016-883 37
07-016-866 33 13-004-300 43 13-016-888 35
07-024-103 33 13-004-300 78 13-016-889 35
10-010-734 65 13-004-301 43 14-001-528 55
10-015-622 67 13-004-301 78 14-004-297 43
10-015-622 73 13-004-303L 43 14-004-344 47
10-016-767 75 13-004-303L 78 14-006-231 53
10-016-768 67 13-004-304 43 14-006-232 53
10-016-768 69 13-004-304 78 14-009-385 55
10-016-769 67 13-004-305 33 14-009-386 55
10-016-769 71 13-005-462 53 14-010-093 23

81




INDEX

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
14-010-093 25 24-024-084W 9 30-004-227 9
14-010-730 53 24-024-882W 19 30-004-227 11
14-013-663 55 2-600-180 43 30-004-227 13
14-013-664 55 2-600-180 78 30-004-227 78
14-013-665 55 2-600-181/A 43 30-015-481 17
14-013-666 55 2-600-181/A 78 30-015-483 15
14-015-629 73 2-600-181/B 43 30-015-646 37
14-015-837 55 2-600-181/B 78 30-016-455 39
14-015-838 55 2-600-232 9 30-016-839 25
14-015-869 73 2-600-232 13 30-016-841 23
14-016-519 57 2-600-238 13 30-016-851 31
14-016-520 61 2-600-239 11 30-024-083 9
14-016-579 69 2-600-239 13 30-024-083 13
14-016-579 71 2-600-242 13 30MSZ232 13

14-016-788S 69 2-600-243/3 11 30-MSZ232 11
14-016-789S 71 2-600-243/3 13 30-MSZ232 78
14-016-859 33 2-600-243/3 78 31-004-574 53
14-016-939 55 2-600-244 13 31-006-061 45
14-016-940 55 2-600-251 13 31-009-159 21
14-027-210 45 29-004-302 43 31-016-775 69
17-016-901 23 29-004-302 78 31-016-775 71
17-016-901 25 29-005-781 15 31-016-776 73
17262082RSR 23 29-005-781 15 31-016-820 29
17262082RSR 25 29-005-781 17 31-016-852 31
22-004-228 11 29-005-781 19 31-016-852 37
24-004-343 47 29-016-867 33 32-004-319 43
24-005-828 31 29-016-868 33 32-004-319 78
24-005-881 17 29-016-869 33 33-006-062 45
24-005-881W 9 29-016-870 33 33-006-065 35
24-005-881W 11 29-016-911 43 33-016-879 37
24-005-881W 15 29-016-911 78 33-027-249 43
24-005-881W 17 29-016-912 43 33-027-249 78
24-005-881W 19 29-016-912 78 34-004-168 23
24-016-425 31 30-004-225 9 34-004-168 25
24-024-082W 9 30-004-225 11 34-004-183 11

82




INDEX

Part Number Page | Part Number Page Part Number Page
34-004-183 43 61-016-441 39 69-016-207 77
34-004-183 78 61-016-807 53 69-016-208 77
34-004-214 11 61-016-876 35 69-016-212 77
34-004-214 15 61-016-910 43 69-016-213 77
34-004-214 31 61-016-910 78 70-001-101 75
34-004-214 17 6202-2RS1 21 72MSZ7231 11
34-004-214 19 6202-2RS1 35 72MSZ231 13
34-004-235 11 6202-2RSR 21 801-991 57
34-004-235 13 6204-2RS1 47 801-991 61
34-004-235 78 6206-2RS1 11 801-991 78
34-010-212 23 6206-2RS1 13 900-01695 23
34-010-212 25 6206-2RSR 11 900-01695 25
40-004-209 31 6206-2RSR 13 900-06530 23
40-004-224 11 62MSZ231 31 900-06530 25
40-004-226 11 62MSZ231 35 900-11177 53
40-004-226 13 63-016-371 11 900-11197 65
40-010-087 15 63-016-371 13 900-11200 73
41-016-820 11 6305-2RSR 35 900-17615 5
41-016-820 13 65-005-461 53 900-22974 59

4x18 47 65-011-662 53 900-22974 63
50-004-340 35 65-016-514 65 900-23025 7
50-004-340 45 69-009-152 21 900-25005 29
50-009-265 53 69-016-048 77 900-25005 75
50-016-456 39 69-016-049 77 905-23028 75
51-016-495 43 69-016-050 77 CL10B2 7
51-016-495 78 69-016-051 77 CL10B2 78
52-006-031 41 69-016-054 77 CL10B2 79
52-006-031 45 69-016-055 77 CL12B1 47
52-013-645 41 69-016-057 77 CL12B2 29
52-013-645 45 69-016-058 77 CL12B2 79
54-006-080 47 69-016-059 77 FY-507 37
54-006-080 78 69-016-063 77 FY-507 39
60-016-878 37 69-016-203 77 FY-508 23
6007-2RS1 31 69-016-204 77 FY-508 25
61-016-441 37 69-016-206 77 Gatherconn 47

83




INDEX

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page |

Gatherconn 78 MI10LW 71 MI2FW 49
H208 23 MI10LW 73 MI12FW 55
H208 25 M10W 63 MI12FW 65
KMS8 23 M10x20 47 MI12FW 67
KMS& 25 M10x20 49 MI12HN 7
MI10FW 21 M10x20 53 MI12HN 23
MI10FW 29 M10x20 59 MI2HN 25
MI10FW 47 M10x20 63 MI12HN 37
M10FW 53 M10x25 29 MI12HN 39
MI10FW 59 M10x25 43 MI12HN 55
MI10FW 59 M10x25 59 MI12HN 67
M10FW 63 M10x25 63 MI12HN 69
MI10FW 65 M10x25 67 MI12HN 71
MI10FW 67 M10x30 31 MI12HN 73
M10HN 21 M10x30 37 MI2LHN 21
MI10HN 29 M10x30 59 MI12LW 7
MI10HN 47 M10x30 63 MI12LW 23
MI10HN 53 M10x30 65 MI12LW 25
M10HN 59 M10x30 69 MI12LW 37
M10HN 63 M10x30 71 MI12LW 39
MI10HN 65 M10x30 73 MI12LW 47
M10HN 67 M10x35 21 MI12LW 49
MI10LW 21 M10x45 29 MI12LW 65
MI10LW 29 M10x80 33 MI12LW 67
MI10LW 29 M10x80 43 MI12LW 69
MI10LW 31 M10X80 78 MI12LW 71
MI10LW 37 M12 23 MI12LW 73
MI10LW 47 MI12FW 7 M12W 39
MI10LW 49 MI12FW 23 M12x100 69
MI10LW 53 MI12FW 25 M12x100 71
MI10LW 59 MI12FW 25 M12x100 73
MI10LW 63 MI12FW 37 M12x30 37
MI10LW 65 MI12FW 37 M12x30 39
MI10LW 67 MI12FW 39 M12x30 47
MI10LW 69 MI12FW 47 M12x30 49

84



INDEX

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
M12x30 65 MEFW 61 M8x20 69
M12x35 47 MEHN 15 M8x20 71

M12x35CB 23 MEHN 49 M8x20 73
M12x35CB 25 MEHN 59 M8x20 75
M12x40 37 MEHN 63 M8x20SL 69
M12x40 39 MSHN 69 M8x20SL 71
M12x50 7 MSHN 71 M8x20SL 73
M12x50 37 MSHN 73 M8x20SS 15
M12x55 7 MSHN 75 M8x25 11
M12x55 23 MELHN 15 M8x25 59
M12x55 25 MELHN 17 M8x25 63
M12x55 39 MSLHN 19 M8x25CB 49
M12x70 23 MELW 11 M8x30 69
M12x70 25 MELW 11 M8x30 71
M12x80 47 MELW 13 M8x30 73
M12x90 67 MSLW 15 M8x35 53
MI14FW 7 MSLW 35 MS8x35CB 15
MI16FW 11 MELW 49 MBS 23
MI16JN 35 MSLW 55 MBS 25
M16x1.5 11 MSLW 59 OL12B2 29
M24FW 35 MSELW 61 PF52 15
M6FW 57 MSLW 69 PM3535SY 33
M6FW 61 MELW 71 RONAG63/TAU 33
M6HN 57 MELW 73 Y30x52x10 11
M6HN 61 MELW 75 Y30x52x10 13
M6LW 57 M8W 57 YT-205 15
MO6LW 61 M8W 61 YT-207 37
M6x20 57 M8x16SS 17 YT-207 37
M6%20 61 M8x16SS 19 YT-207 39
MEFW 49 M8x20 11 730x40x7 9
MSFW 57 M8x20 13 730x40x7 11
MEFW 69 M8x20 35 730X40X7 78
MSFW 71 M8x20 55
MSFW 73 M8x20 59
MSFW 55 M8x20 63

85










‘;A

Sheyenne Tooling & Mfg.

—

701 Lenham Ave. - P.O. Box 647
Cooperstown, ND 58425
Office (701) 797-2700
Fax (701) 797-2584
Toll Free (800) 797-1883

www.sheyennemfg.com

00-001-1003
7/16


http://www.sheyennemfg.com/

